in advance of the extraordinary general meetings, the banks will further distribute
information material about the suggested merger to the shareholders of
FöreningsSparbanken and SEB.

Following the extraordinary general meetings, the banks will apply for the
permission of the Swedish Government and the Financial Supervisory Authority
to complete the merger, which among other things presumes that necessary
competition clearances will have been obtained. Due to the uncertainty of the
timing of these permission procedures, it is at present not possible to assess as to
when the merger will be completed and trading in shares in the merged bank will
commence. Until then, both banks will continue to be listed as before and to
operate in full competition.

16

Financial pro forma information

The pro forma information is a summation of the groups’ legal accounts based on
the banks’ interim reports for 2000.

The merger is carried out on a merger-of-equals basis and using the pooling
methodology.

Neither efficiency gains nor restructuring costs have been taken into account.
Transactions between the groups have not been adjusted for.

Profit and loss statement 2000 pro forma summary

(SEK M) FSPA SEB New group

Net interest income 13,589 11,556 25,145
Net commission income 6,784 13,463 20,247
Net result of financial transactions 1,694 3,544 5,238
Other operating income 1,936 3,085 5,021
Total income 24,003 31,648 55,651

Staff costs -6,734 -12,234 -18,968
Other operating costs -6,985 -10,048 -17,033
Total costs -13,719 -22,282 -36,001

Result before loan losses 10,284 9,366 19,650

Loan losses and other
write-downs, net -1,115 -890 -2,005
Share of profit of associated
companies 197 104 301
Operating profit from insurance
operations1) - 220 220
Operating profit 9,366 8,800 18,166

Pension compensation and other
appropriations -5 943 938
Profit before tax 9,361 9,743 19,104

Taxes -2,476 -2,856 -5,332
Minority interests -501 -245 -746
Net profit for the year 2) 6,384 6,642 13,026
1) Insurance operations are reported as net figures separately in accordance with the demands

from the Financial Supervisory Board (Finansinspektionen).

17

2) SEB also reports operational result which includes changes of surplus values in the life
insurance operation. Operational result after taxes amounted to SEK 6,885 million in 2000.

Balance sheet 31 December 2000 pro forma summary

(SEK bn) FSPA SEB New group

Lending to the public 630 606 1,235
Lending to credit institutions 130 165 295
Interest-bearing securities 60 158 219
Other assets 109 194 303
Total assets 929 1,123 2,052

Deposits and borrowing from the
public 247 420 667
Amounts owed to credit institutions 126 217 344
Debt securities in issue 380 199 579
Subordinated liabilities 29 31 61
Other liabilities 112 213 325
Shareholders’ equity 35 42 77
Total liabilities and shareholders’
equity

929 1,123 2,052

Key ratios and per share data 2000 pro forma
FSPA SEB New group

Return on equity, % 1) 19.4% 17.8% 18.5%
Earnings per share (FSPAR surviving),
SEK 12.10 11.93
Earnings per share (SEB surviving), SEK 9.43 9.55
Equity per share (FSPAR surviving), SEK 66.22 70.15
Equity per share (SEB surviving), SEK 59.06 56.12
I/E-ratio before loan losses 1.76 1.42 1.55
E/I-ratio before loan losses 0.57 0.70 0.65
Capital adequacy ratio, % 10.8% 10.8% 10.8%
Primary capital ratio, % 6.9% 7.4% 7.1%
Loan loss ratio, net % 0.2% 0.1% 0.1%